Battalion, 7th Marines'. 

Appendix C to enclosure (1)). The unknown device mentioned above
is being evaluated at this time by the 1st Engineer Battalion Demolition
and Land Mine Warfare School.

d. Training.

(1) The Demolition and Land Mine Warfare School instructed
one hundred and twenty-six (126) personnel.

e. Special Operations.

(1) Operation MONTGOMERY. Company "C"(-)(Rein) were in direct
support of the 7th Marine Regiment. A water point was established at
the LSA Quang Ngai Airfield. A total of 5,525 pounds of explosives
were used in support of the operation.